
Do All Team Players Qualify 
2019 Rank School/Team Name (State) for Intl. History Olympiad ?

1 Beavercreek (OH) - National Champion YES
2 Millburn A (NJ) - National Finalist YES
3 Arcadia A (CA) YES
4 George Washington (WV) YES
5 Adlai Stevenson (IL) YES
6 Miami Valley (OH) YES
7 Allderdice (PA) YES
8 Thomas Jefferson HSST A (VA) YES
9 Georgetown Day A (DC) YES

10 Great Neck South A (NY) YES
11 Hunter College High (NY) YES
12 Auburn (IL) YES
13 Team Pi-oneers (CA) YES
14 Saratoga A (CA) YES
15 Ithaca (NY) YES
16 Poolesville (MD) YES
17 High Tech A (NJ) YES
18 Richard Montgomery (MD) YES
19 Montgomery Blair A (MD) YES
20 Chattahoochee (GA) YES
21 Wilton (CT) YES
22 Canyon Crest Academy A (CA) YES
23 LASA (TX) YES
24 J.P. Stevens (NJ) YES
25 Boston Latin (MA) YES
26 Team Snake Farm (IL) YES
27 Grosse Pointe South (MI) YES
28 Gilman (MD) YES
29 Team Commonwealth A (IL) YES
30 Midtown Classical (FL) YES
31 Great Valley (PA) YES
32 Punahou A (HI) YES
33 Iolani (HI)  (5th place, 2-3, 1230 points in afternoon Upper Bracket pool) YES
34 Ridgewood (NJ) (2-3, 990) YES
35 Darien (CT) (1-4, 1010) YES
36 duPont Manual (KY) (1-4, 950; 4-1, 1100 in morning pool) YES
37 SC GS of Sci. & Math (SC) (1-4, 950; 4-1, 1090 in morning pool) YES
38 Barrington (IL) (1-4, 890) YES
39 Methacton A (PA) (1-4, 880) YES
40 Boardman (OH) (1-4, 860) YES
41 Thos. Jefferson Classical (NC)  - (6th place, 1-4, 860 pts. in afternoon Upper Bracket pool) *** YES
42 Brookwood (GA) (1-4, 700) YES
43 Challenger Almaden (CA) (0-5, 1040) YES
44 Wootton (MD) (0-5, 870) YES
45 Westview (OR) (0-5, 850) YES
46 Tenafly (NJ) (0-5, 840) YES
47 Belen Jesuit A (FL) (0-5 760) YES
48 St. Thomas (TX) (0-5, 490) YES
49 Lynbrook (CA)  (3rd place in morning; 1st place, 5-0, 1310 in afternoon pool) YES
50 NC Sch. of Sci. & Math (NC) (5-0, 1190) YES
51 Enloe A (NC) (4-1, 1300) YES
52 Bethlehem Central High (NY) (4-1, 1210) YES
53 Fort Collins (CO) (2nd place, 4-1, 1200) YES
54 Bromfield (MA) (4-1, 1170) YES
55 Phillips Exeter (NH) (4-1, 1160) YES
56 Tippecanoe A (OH) (4-1, 1130) YES
57 Newark Academy (NJ) (3rd place, 3-2, 1300) YES
58 High Tech B (NJ) (3-2, 1200) YES
59 Team Wheaton Thunder (IL) (3-2, 1070) YES
60 Montgomery Blair B (MD) (3-2, 980) YES
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61 Seton Hall Prep (NJ) (4th place, 2-3, 1040) YES
62 Bishop’s School (CA) (2-3, 1020; 3-2, 1140 in morning pool) YES
63 Newnan A (GA) (2-3, 1020; 3-2, 940 in morning pool) YES
64 Enloe B (NC) (1-4, 900) YES
65 Univ. School of Nashville (TN) (5th place, 2-3, 890) YES
66 Princeton A (NJ) (1-4, 1040) YES
67 Team No Affiliation (TN) (1-4, 840) YES
68 W.T. Clarke (NY) (1-4, 770) YES
69 Centennial A (MD) (6th place; 1-4, 740; 3-2, 1260 in morning pool) YES
70 Mountain Lakes (NJ) (1-4, 740; 3-2, 910 in morning pool) YES
71 Ed W. Clark (NV) (1-4, 650) YES
72 Newton North (MA) (0-5, 870) YES
73 Walter Johnson (MD) (4th place in morning; 5-0, 1380 in afternoon pool)
74 Hewlett (NY) (4-1, 1160)
75 Irvington (NY) (4-1, 1130) YES
76 Regis (NY) (4-1, 1100)
77 Nansemond-Suffolk (VA) (2nd place, 4-1, 1090)
78 Regis Jesuit (CO) (4-1, 1020)
79 Fairfax (VA) (4-1, 1010)
80 Ranney A (NJ) (3-2, 1180)
81 Saratoga B (CA) (3rd place, 4-1, 1080)
82 Ridgefield (CT) (3-2, 1080)
83 Starr’s Mill (GA) (3-2, 920)
84 Ardsley (NY) (2-3, 940) YES
85 Clermont Northeastern A (OH) (4th place, 3-2, 880) YES
86 Largo (FL) (2-3, 870)
87 Coral Reef A (FL) (1-4, 740)
88 Fordham Prep A (NY) (2-3, 780)
89 Zachary B (LA) (5th place, 2-3, 730)
90 Henning Homeschool (IN) (1-4, 950)
91 Greater Nanticoke (PA) (1-4, 890)
92 Centennial B (MD) (1-4, 730)
93 Hingham (MA) (6th place, 1-4, 840)
94 Arcadia B (CA) (1-4, 780)
95 Georgetown Day B (DC) (1-4, 730)
96 Great Neck South B (NY) (0-5. 330)
97 Foothill (CA) (5th place in morning; 5-0, 1160 in afternoon pool)
98 Thomas Jefferson HSST B (VA) (4-1, 1320)
99 Team Venigalla (VA) (4-1, 1020)

100 Paramus (NJ) (4-1, 930)
101 Williamsville East (NY) (2nd place, 4-1, 1220)
102 Greens Farms (CT) (4-1, 990)
103 Mount Spokane (WA) (4-1, 970)
104 Zachary A (LA) (3-2, 890)
105 Compass Homeschool (TX) (3rd place, 4-1, 930)
106 Glenelg Country (MD) (3-2, 1050)
107 Team Edison (NJ) (3-2, 890)
108 Princeton C (NJ) (3-2, 710)
109 Coppell (TX) (4th place, 3-2, 880)
110 Archimedean A (FL) (2-3, 920) YES
111 Amherst Central (NY) (2-3, 720)
112 Nichols (NY) (1-4, 670)
113 Millburn B (NJ) (5th place, 2-3, 750)
114 Bethel (CT) (1-4, 800)
115 Flowery Branch (GA) (1-4, 730)
116 Miami Palmetto (FL) (1-4, 620
117 Team Mustang (CT) (6th place, 1-4, 700)
118 Salem Acad. Charter (MA) (1-4, 590)
119 Tippecanoe B (OH) (0-5, 550)
120 East Rankin (MS) (0-5, 420)
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121 Charleston Catholic (WV) (6th place in morning; 5-0, 1070 in afternoon pool)
122 Jane L. Stanford Middle (CA) (5-0, 1050)
123 John Dickinson (DE) (5-0, 890)
124 Commerce (GA) (5-0, 870)
125 Belen Jesuit C (FL) (2nd place, 4-1, 1050)
126 Belen Jesuit B (FL) (4-1, 1000)
127 Forest Hills (NY) (4-1, 960)
128 Trinity Prep (FL) (4-1, 870)
129 Punahou B (HI) (3rd place, 3-2, 860)
130 Canyon Crest Academy B (CA) (3-2, 810)
131 North Catholic (PA) (3-2, 770)
132 Iroquois (NY) (3-2, 620)
133 Coral Reef B (FL) (4th place, 2-3, 620)
134 George Walton Academy (GA) (2-3, 600)
135 Methacton B (PA) (2-3, 560)
136 Clermont-Northeastern B (OH) (1-4, 500)
137 Newnan B (GA) (5th place, 1-4, 610)
138 Ranney B (NJ) (1-4, 580)
139 Archimedean B (FL) (1-4, 430)
140 Princeton B (NJ) (1-4, 410)
141 Team Commonwealth B (IL) (6th place, 1-4, 270)
142 Team Varus (NY) (0-5, 390)
143 Fordham Prep B (NY) (0-5, 370)
144 Richton (MS) (0-5, 440)

Plano West (TX) - no show - 32 seed taken by Forest Hills (NY)
School for Adv. Studies (FL) - no show - 90 seed taken by Zachary B (LA)
Johns Creek (GA) - no show - 137 seed taken by Clermont-Northeastern B (OH)



Small School Rank (With Overall Rank)
1. Thos. Jefferson Classical (NC) #41 ***
2. Bromfield (MA) #54
3. W.T. Clarke (NY) #68
4. Mountain Lakes (NJ) #70
5. Irvington (NY) #75
6. Clermont Northeastern A (OH) #85
7. Ardsley (NY) #84
8. Archimedean A (FL) #110
9. Amherst Central (NY) #111
10. Salem Acad. Charter (MA) #118
11. John Dickinson (DE) #123
12. Commerce (GA) #124
13. Iroquois (NY) #132
14. Clermont Northeastern B (OH) #136
15. Archimedean B (FL) #139
16. Richton (MS) #144

Homeschool Rank (With Overall Rank)
1. Team Pi-oneers (CA) #13
2. Midtown Classical (FL) #30
3. Henning Homeschool (IN) #90
4. Compass Homeschool (TX) #105

Solo Team Rank (With Overall Rank)
1. Chattahoochee (GA) #20
2. Wilton (CT) #21
3. Team Snake Farm (IL) #26
4. Midtown Classical (FL) #30 *
5. duPont Manual (KY) #36
6. Challenger Almaden (CA) #43 !
7. Team Wheaton Thunder (IL)  #59
8. Irvington (NY) #75
9. Nansemond-Suffolk (VA) #77
10. Henning Homeschool (IN) #90
11. Foothill (CA) #97
12. Team Venigalla (VA) #99
13. Compass Homeschool (TX) #105
14. Coppell (TX) #109
15. Jane L. Stanford Middle (CA) #122 !
16. Forest Hills (NY) #127
17. Team Varus (NY) #142
* = was a 9th grader playing solo in the Varsity Division
! = was a 6th grader playing solo in the Varsity Division

3rd Place (from Morning Group) Consolation Pool Winners
49. Lynbrook (CA) 
50. NC Sch. of Sci. & Math (NC)
51. Enloe A (NC)
52. Bethlehem Central High (NY)

4th Place (from Morning Group) Consolation Pool Winners
73. Walter Johnson (MD)
74. Hewlett (NY)
75. Irvington (NY)
76. Regis (NY) 

5th Place (from Morning Group) Consolation Pool Winners
97. Foothill (CA)
98. Thomas Jefferson HSST B (VA)
99. Team Venigalla (VA) 
100. Paramus (NJ)

6th Place (from Morning Group) Consolation Pool Winners
121. Charleston Catholic (WV)
122. Jane L. Stanford Middle (CA)
123. John Dickinson (DE) 
124. Commerce (GA)



Seeds Exactly Matched
60. Montgomery Blair B (MD)
119. Tippecanoe B (OH)

Most Improved from 2018
46. Tenafly (NJ) was #110 in 2018

Most Underseeded
37. SC GS of Sci. & Math (SC) seeded #94

B or C Teams Outplacing Their Schools' A (or B) Teams
108. Princeton C (NJ) (B team was #140)
125. Belen Jesuit C (FL) (B team was #126)

Best Playoff Run Over Playoffs Seed
10. Great Neck South A (NY)  - seeded 19th in Playoffs

Rookie of the Year (Top performance from a new school)
27. Grosse Pointe South (had never played at nationals)
2. Millburn (NJ) (had played in JV division in 2018)

High Game (Morning) 
550 pts. 1. Beavercreek (OH)

High Game (Afternoon)
400 pts. 2. Millburn (NJ)
400 pts. 8.  Thomas Jefferson A (VA)
400 pts. 57. Newark Academy (NJ)

Top Morning Group Point Total
Adlai Stevenson (IL) - 5-0, 2350 points

Top Afternoon Group Point Total
Adlai Stevenson (IL) - 5-0, 1790 points


